

Sarita vs. OIC

FAO No. 4066 of 2013

28.08.2023

Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

Since the matter has come up on board after a gap of eight years, as such, learned counsel for the parties seek time to ascertain the status of the parties.

List on 30th October, 2023.

August 28, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge