

**Sarita vs. OIC**

**FAO No. 4066 of 2013**

**11.12.2023**

Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for respondent No.1

None for respondent No.2.

List on **4<sup>th</sup> March, 2024**, as prayed for.

December 11, 2023  
tarun

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**