

Sarita vs. OIC Ltd. And another

FAO No.4066 of 2013

27.11.2025

Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
None for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the appellant, prays for adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today due to his ailment.

As prayed, list on 02.01.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 27, 2025
(reena)