

Sarita vs. OIC Ltd and another

FAO No.4066 of 2013

02.01.2026

Present: Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rahul, Advocate vice Mr. Deepak Gupta,
Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

Learned vice counsel for respondent No.1, submits
that original counsel is not available today due to some personal
difficulty.

Therefore, at his request, list on 12.03.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

January 02, 2026
(reena)