

Sarita vs. OIC Ltd and another

FAO No.4066 of 2013

24.03.2026 **Present:** Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rahul, Advocate vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

At the request of learned vice counsel for respondent No.1, list on 10.04.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March 24, 2026
(reena)