

Sarita Vs. OIC Ltd. & Anr.

FAO No. 4066/2013

10.04.2026

Present: Mr. Anand Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for
respondent No. 1.

None for respondent No. 2.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the
parties, list for presence of parties on **23.04.2026**.

Respondent No. 1/Insurance Company is
directed to ensure presence of authorized/competent
Officer on the next date of hearing.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

10th April, 2026
(raman)