

**Sarita vs. OIC Ltd and another**

**FAO No.4066 of 2013**

**23.04.2026**

**Present:** Appellant present in person with Mr. Anand Sharma,  
Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. Shubham Negi, Assistant Manager, Legal Hub  
Oriental Insurance Tutikandi, Shimla, for Respondent  
No.1, present in person with Mr. Deepak Gupta,  
Advocate.

None for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the parties, jointly stated that  
there is no possibility of amicable settlement *inter se* parties.

Now, list the case for final hearing on 30.04.2026.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**April 23, 2026**  
(reena)